10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund - Open Spaces - 2013/14
as at 31 January 2014

Original Carry Approved Now Latest | Expended % Milestone Dates

Reference |Project Description Budget | Forwards | Variations | Variations | Estimate to date | Expended | Design Consent | Commence | Completion Status

Cemeteries
2210.6025. |Alstonville Improvements 0 10,000 0 10,000 4,000 40 Complete NiA 01-Juk-13 31-Dec-13  |Engineering works providing materials when available
2210.6026. |East Baliina Path 0 0 35,000 35.000 29,000 83 Complete N/A 01-Dec-13 30-Apr-14

Sub Total 0 10,060 35,000 0 45,000 33,000 73

Open Spaces and Reserves
2205.4158. |Porter Park - Embellishment 101,000 0 101,000 8,800 7 Uncertain | Uncertain N/A N/A Council approved plan for further exhibition and consultaticn
2205.5483. |Play Equipment - Jabiru Park 15,000 0 15,000 12,000 80 NiA N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14 |Procurement process underway for all play equipment
2205.5488. |Crown Reserves - Improvements 21,200 0 21,200 31,000 146 Complete N/A 01-Mar-13 28-Feb-14 [Additional bellards for Lennox Head foreshore under construction
2205.5489. |Play Equipment - Bei Air Park 20,000 0 20,000 3,800 19 N/A N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14 |Installation process underway for all play equipment
2205.5491, |Play Equipment - Headlands Park 28,000 9] 28,000 29,400 105 N/A N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar14 |Installation process underway for all play equipment
2205.6490. |Play Equipment - Minor Works 6,000 0 6,000 1,600 30 N/A N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14 |Installation process underway for all play eguipment
2205.6491. |Play Equipment - Yellow Fin Park 25,000 0 25,000 38,600 164 NiA N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14  |Instalation process underway for all play eguipment
2205.6492. |Play Equipment - Vera Park 25,000 0 250C0 1] 0 N/A N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14 |Installation process underway for all play equipment
2205.6493. |Play Equipment - Shearwater Park 25,000 0 25000 0 4] N/A N/A 01-Nov-14 31-Mar-14 |Installation process underway for all play equipment
2205.6585. |Pat Morten Headland - Teilets 0 27,700 27,700 20,000 72 Complete | External 01-Feb-13 31-Jan-14 |Painting and other minor works still to be completed
2205.6588. |Missingham Park Shade Structure Q 3,000 28,200 32,200 32,600 101 Camplete | Complete Complete Complete  |Compiste

Sub Total 266,200 30,700 29,200 a 326,100 176,000 54

Sporting Fields
2212.6274. |Fripp Oval - Drainage 144,000 0 (54,000 190,000) 0 ¢ 100 31-Dec-13 N/A 01-Feb-14 31-Mar-14 |Deferred to 201415 - Need to balance works with use of Cumbalum Fields
2212.6278. |Saunders Oval - Extension 0 79,000 78,000 48,000 81 Complete | Complete | 01-Feb-13 30-Jun-14  |Earth works largely complete - seeding planned February 2014
2212.6296. |Skennars Head - Drainage 0 o] 24,000 24,000 4,000 17 31-Dec-13 N/A 01-Feb-14 31-War-14  [Works underway
2212.6297. |Williams Reserve Screening 0 [t} 8000 8,000 7,700 96 NiA N/A Complete Complete  |Complete
2212.6308. |Aerator 0 0 30,000 30,000 28,400 B8 N/A N/A Complate Complete  |Complete

Sub Total 144,000 79,000 2,000 {90,000) 141,000 86,100 61

Sporting Fields - BBRC Program
2336.6299. |Wollcngbar Sports Fields 4,322 000 1] 924 900| (4,881,900) 365,000 158,000 43 Complete | Complete | 01-Nov-12 31-Dec-14  |Sec 96 lodged to vary approval - majority of expenditure transferred to 2014715

TOTAL - OPEN SPACES 4,732,200 119,700 997,100 (4.971.90?) 877,100 453,100 52%

Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund - Waste Management - 2013114
as at 31 January 2014
Original Carry Approved New Latest | Expended % Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description Budget | Forwards | Variations | Variations | Estimate to date | Expended | Design Consent | Commence | Completion Status
2225 Biochar Facility 0 705,000 {305,000) 400,000 112,000 28 On-going | 31-Dec-13 | Uncertain Uncertain  |Revised estimate based on progress to date. Transfer balance to 2014/15
2226.7126 |Waste Centre - Levy Expenditure 130,800 130,800 0 0 N/A N/A 01-Jan-14 30-Jun-14
2225.7128 |Organics Processing Pad 10,000 10,000 0 0 31-Dec-13 N/A Q1-Jan-14 31-May-14
22257130 |Cover Recycling Area 49,000 49,000 0 0 31-Dec-13 N/A 0t-Jan-14 31-May-14
2225.7135 |Public Place Recycling 30,000 30,000 0 0 31-Oct-13 N/A 01-Nov-13 31-Dec-13
22257136 |Landfill Gas Investigation 20,000 20,000 o] 0 Complete N/A 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14
2225.7137 |Resource Recovery Concept Design 20,000 20,000 12,000 60 31-Dec-13 N/A 01-Jul-13 31-Dec-13
2230 DWM - Truck 350,000 (350,000} 0 0 100 N/A N/A 01-Feb-14 | 31-May-14 [Plant no longer reguired during this year - Transfer funds to 2014/15
TOTAL - WASTE MANAGEMENT 480,800 834,000 0 (655,000) 659,800 124,000 19%

Ballina Shire Council

27/02/14

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 376 of 451




10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund - Engineering Works - 2013/14
as at 31 January 2014
Original Carry Approved New Latest Expended % Expended Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description Budget Forwards | Variations | Variations | Estimate todate | Design Consent | Commence | Completion Status
Urban Stormwater
2010 Angels Beach Drive 0 135,000 135,000 6,500 5 Complete N/A 01-Apr-14 30-Jun-14 |Proposed pipe relining to be delivered by contract B
2010.3109. |Oakland Avenue i 0 10,000 B ~10,000[ 6,500 65 " Complete N/A Complete | Complete ] - .
12010.3110. [Cherry Street, Ballina B 20,000 20,000 0 0 31-Mar-14 | N/A 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Investigations underway to confirm scope of works )
2010.3111. |Urban Lane Improvements - 20,000 8,000 (10,000) 18,000 o] o | NA | NA 01-Jul-13 | 30-Jun-14 |Reactive works as required B )
2010.3114. |Coogee Street, Ballina 0 151,000 (66,000) (85,000) 0 0 100 Complete | N/A _ Deferred Deferred |Funding needed for Angels Beach Drive failure B ) )
2010.3115. |Tresise Placﬁeh[éninox Head 0 85,000| (35,000 (50,000) 0 of 100 | Complete [ N/A | Deferred Deferred |Funding needed for Angels Beach Drive failure o -
2010.3117. |Alison Avenue, Lennox Head 110,000 (10,000) 100,000 0 0 371”M§r 14| NA 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14_|Investigations underway to confirm scope of works - B )
2010.3120. |Allens Parade, Lennox Head 30,000 30,000 0 0 31-Jan- 14 N/A ~ 01-Feb-14 | 30-Apr-14 |Investigations underway to conflrmr scope of works o
2010.3123. |Bagotvile Road - ) - ~37,000| 37,000 37,000 100 | Complete N/A | Complete | Complete )
12010.3128. |Ballina Quays Estate - Canal Dredglngw" 0 50,000| N 50,000 0 0 Complete N/A | 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 [Survey complete - Assessment and tender preparation underway -
12010.3130. |Grant Street, Balina 0 135,800 (10,000)| (45,000 80,800 0 0 31-Mar-14 N/A 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14_|Investigations underway to confirm scope of works
2010.3133. |Riverside Drive - ) - 6,000 § 6,000 5,600 93 Complete N/A_ | Complete | Complete
2010.3134. |Meegan Crescent / Dodge Lane 70,0000 (37,000), 33,000 0 0 Complete N/A Complete | Complete |Initial works completed in 2012/13
2010.3135. |Stormwater Management Plan 50,000 50,000 6,500 13 N/A N/A 01-Jul-13 30-Jun-14 Prellrryrlary works undertaken at North Lakes
2010.3135. | Stormwater Asset Data Collection 40,000 i - . 40,000 4,300 11 N/A N/A 01-Feb-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Data collection continuing
2010.3138. |Brunswick Street 0 B 100,000 45,000 145,000 143500 99 Complete N/A Complete | Complete | -
2010.3140. |Smith Drive Review Culvert 0 i 15,000 | 15000 16,100{ 107 Complete N/A Complete | Complete
Sub Total 340,000 429,800 0 0 769,800 226,000 29
Urban Roads - o -
~ |Angels Beach Drive 0 400,000 400,000 0 0 Complete N/A 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Roads to Recovery monies
2074  |Alstonville Bypass 600,000 i  600,000] 88,000 15 ‘Complete N/A 20-Jan-14 | 28-Feb-14 |Period AC contract to be utilised for works - one segment completed
2083 |Tamarind Drive (North of Cumbalum) 100,000 100,000|  140,000| 140 Complete N/A 20-Jan-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Tender closed October 2013 - Works to be undertaken March to June
2084 |Tamarind Drive (South of Cumbalum) 2,900,000 (14,000) 2,886,000 56,0000 2 | Complete N/A 20-Jan-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Tender closed October 2013 - Works to be undertaken March to June
2027  |Ballina Heights Drive ) 8,850,000 23,300/ (1,133,300) '7,740,000| 4,950,000 64 | Complete |  N/A 01-May-13 | 31-Mar-14 |Works underway ] B B - .
2088  |Ballina Surf Club Car Park - o 210,000 165,000 375,000| 286,000| 76 | Complete |  N/A Complete | Complete B - N ) o i
2069  |Canal Road, Ballina 256,000 - 2560000 @ 0o/ 0 | Complete N/A 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 - -
2070 |Chickiba Drive (East of Links Avenue) o|  295,000{ 295000 6,300, 2 | 31-Oct-13 | N/A_ | 01-Jun-14 | 31-Jul-14_|Includes rehabilitation of Links Avenue - undertake during holidays )
2054  [Coast Road (Lennox Head to Pat Morton) o o] 52500( 52,500| 52,600 100 | Complete | N/A | Complete | Complete ) i -
2037 [Compton Drive - ] 180,000 180,000| 179,000 99 Complete | N/A_ | Complete | Complete B B - B
2037 |Compton Drive - Realignment Surf Club 0 750,000 ) 750,000 806,000 107 Complete | N/A | 01-Aug-13 | 31-Dec-13 |Works underway - i )
2008 [Hutley Drive Lennox Head - EIS 0 32,000 32000  19,000] 59 | Underway | 30-Jun-14 | 01-Ju-11 | 30-Jun-14 |Planning application being assessed -
2082 |Ridgeway Drive 180,000| - 180,000 3,900 2 31-0ct-13 | N/A | 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Stabilisation works proposed B o
To be determined (Tamar / Cherry Roundabout) 0 550,000  (500,000) 50,000 0 0 Uncertain NA | 31-May-14 | 30-Nov-14 |Majority of works to be undertaken in 2014/15 . B
2091  |River Street / Moon Street Roundabout 0 - '1,300,000| (1,200,000) 100,000 0 0 Complete N/A | 31-May-14 | 30-Nov-14 |Majority of works to be undertaken in 2014/15 )
2081  |Sneaths Road ) 345,000 - ~345,000| 139,000 40 Complete N/A | 01-Oct-13 | 28-Feb-14 |Works largely complete
2071 Tamar Street (Grant Street to Kerr Street) 246,000 266,000 B 571727 000| 1,400 0 31-Dec-13 N/A 01-Apr-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Design to include Fig Tree retention
Sub Total 13,657,000 1,628,800 867,700/ (1,300,000)| 14,853,500| 6,727,200 45
Rural Roads D R
2086  |Coast Road (Tobin Close to Shire Boundary) 0 637,000 6370000 0 0 Complete N/A 20-Jan-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Tender closed October 2014
2087  |Eltham Road (1305) Alstonville o| | 233000 | 233000 193000 83 | Complete N/A Complete | Complete - B B
2016  |Midgen Flat Road 150,000 750000 | 225000 227,000 101 Complete N/A Complete | Complete - -
2065 Rifle Range Road 0 141,300 ) B 141,300 of o | Complete N/A Complete Complete RMS project cgmﬂeted 2012/13 - funding not available for other projects
2017  |Ross Lane / Coast Road - Intersection 0 100,700| 100,700 1,300 1 | Complete N/A Uncertain | Uncertain |RMS project completed 2012/13 - funding not available for other projects
2047  [Section 94 Reseals and Overlays 0 0 140,000 N 140,000/ 18,0000 13 | Complete | N/A 01-Dec-13 | 31 Mar-14 | B
2014 Tuckombil Road 588,400 30,000 618,400 1600 0 | Complete | 31-Dec-13 | 01-Feb-14 | 30-Apr-14 |[Included in RMS Repair Program - Work in progress
2043 |Unused Road Capital (RMS Grant) 128,600 (128,600) . of  of 100 | NA | NA N/A N/A o S ~
2047  |Uralba Road | 199,400 234,000 433,400 374,000 86 Complete N/A Complete | Complete
Sub Total 1,066,400 506,000 956,400 0 2,528,800 814,900 32
Bridges
2089 Bingle Creek Bridge 0 20,000 20,000 18,000f 90 Complete | N/A [ Complete Complete - - o - o
2079  |Carrs Bridge (River Drive) i 50,000 ~ (20,000)| 30,000 2000 1 Complete | N/A | 01-Mar-14 | 30-Apr-14 - ) B
2022  |Eltham Timber Bridge 0 13,400 . 13,400 13,400 100 Complete | N/A | Complete | Complete | ) - o
2080  [Maguires Bridge 50,000 50,000 0 0 | 30-Nov-13|  NA 20-Jan-14 | 30-Jun-14 |Design underway B -
2021 |Teven Bridges 0 26500 | 26,500 0 0 Complete | Complete | Complete | Complete |Compensatory rehabilitation to be completed -
2023 |Yellow Creek Bridge - o WGOO i ) o 14,600 14,400 99 Complete | N/A Complete | Complete
Sub Total 100,000 54,500 0 0 154,500 46,000 30
[Total - Roads and Bridges [ 14,823,400] 2,189,300] 1,824,100 (1,300,000)[ 17,536,800] 7,588,100] 43 [

Ballina Shire Council
27/02/14

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 377 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 378 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 379 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 380 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 381 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 382 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 383 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 384 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 385 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 386 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 387 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 388 of 451



10.10 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update.DOC

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
27/02/14 Page 389 of 451



